OP \$40.00 3714258

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM328059

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/01/2009

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Arctic Paper AB		12/18/2014	CORPORATION: SWITZERLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Arctic Paper SA	
Street Address:	Ul. Jana Henryka Dabrowskiego 334A	
City:	PL-60406 Pozan	
State/Country:	POLAND	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: POLAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3714258	ARCTIC PAPER H

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3124740448

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-474-6300

Email: docket@marshallip.com
Correspondent Name: Gregory J. Chinlund
Address Line 1: 233 South Wacker Drive

Address Line 2: 6300 Willis Tower

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 30999/60005

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Gregory J. Chinlund

Address Line 1: 233 South Wacker Drive

Address Line 2: 6300 Willis Tower

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gregory J. Chinlund
SIGNATURE:	/gjc/

TRADEMARK REEL: 005435 FRAME: 0066 DATE SIGNED: 01/06/2015

Total Attachments: 1
source=Arctic paper Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005435 FRAME: 0067

CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT is effective nunc pro tunc July 1, 2009 between Arctic Paper AB (which changed its name to Trebruk AB on 18 December 2012) ("ASSIGNOR"), a Swedish corporation with an address of Stampgatan 14 Goteborg Sweden 41101, and Arctic Paper S. A. ("ASSIGNEE"), a Polish corporation with an address of Ul. Jana Henryka Dabrowskiego 334 A, PL-60406 Poznań, Poland.

WHEREAS, as of the effective date of this agreement the ASSIGNOR owned all rights,

ED

interest and goodwill in the Trademark , including US TM Application 77/611729, now Registration 3,714,258, including the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Trademark has been used, applied for and now registered.

WHEREAS, as of the effective date of this Assignment, ASSIGNOR intended, agreed to, and did in fact transfer to the ASSIGNEE all rights, title, interest, and goodwill in the aforesaid Trademark, including the application and any registration thereof and the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Trademark is used, and the right to sue and collect remedies, including damages, for prior, contemporaneous or future infringement of the Trademark, and wishes to now confirm and perfect that assignment.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which the parties hereby acknowledge, ASSIGNOR hereby confirms, sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, all of ASSIGNOR'S right, title and interest in and to the Trademark and the trademark registration, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Trademark is used. This assignment includes all of the ASSIGNOR's rights to register, enforce and sue for, and to receive monetary damages and equitable relief for, infringements of the Trademark, including any which occurred prior to the date of this assignment and those that occur in the future.

ASSIGNEE accepts the foregoing assignment.

TREBRUK AB f/k/a ARCTIC PAPER AB

ARCTIC PAPER S.A.

By: Aprillett Name: Roger Mattsson

RECORDED: 01/06/2015

Title: CHAIR MAN OF

Name: WOLFGTJG LUBSTON

Title: CED

*** ********

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005435 FRAME: 0068